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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
	

STOCKS DR FRUITS ET DR LEGUMES 

MAY 1, 1981 
	

ler L4I 1981 

Apples. Canadian apples held in cold and 
common storage were 	131,726,000 pounds 

'tr 
 

with  

F ru I t , f Ui en a ad f a 	r e r vat I 	 r 
were 	1,701,000 	pounds 	of 	fruit 	in 
Containers 1 lb. and Under", as against 

30,920,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc. totalled 2,061,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,315,000 pounds and last 
month 2,309,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit frozen and in preservatives was 
34,688,000 pounds as compared with 
37,640,000 pounds last year and 39,439,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables. Stocks 	of 	potatoes 	were 
9,372,000 hundred-weight, as compared with 
12,003,000 hundred-weight last year. Stocks 
of onions were reported as 12,653,000 pounds 
as compared with 19,097,000 pounds last 
year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 
1,201,000 pounds as compared with 13,857,000 
pounds last year. Stocks of cabbage 
decreased 	to 	3,473,000 	pounds 	from 
5,701,000 last year. 

Agriculture Statistics Division. 
Livestock and Animal Products Section. 

June 1981 
4-3103-508 

Poes. Lea stocks de pommes canadiennes en 
entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire dtaient de 
131,726,000 livres corsparativenent A 70,360,000 
11 vres Pan dernier. 

Fruits congelds et en conserve. U y avait 
1,707,000 livres en "Contenants de 1 liv et 
moms", contre 30,920,000 en "Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv". 

Lea stocks de fruits conservds dana l'anhyd-
ride sulfureux, etc., s'dlevaient A 2,061,000 
livres, contre 3,315,000 livres ii y a un an et 
2,309,000 livres le mois dernter. Lea stocks de 
fruits congelds et en conserve s'dlevaient 
34,688,000 livres, contre 37,640,000 l'annde 
dernire et 39,439,000 le mois dernier. 

Ldgtes. Lea stocks de pommes de terre Etaient de 
9,372,000 poids de cent livres contre 12,003,000 
poids de cent livres l'an dernier. Lea stocks 
d'oignons dtaient rapportds A 12,653,000 livres 
contre 19,097,000 livres Pan dernier. Lea 
stocks de carottes s'dlevaient A 1,201,000 livres 
contre 13,857,000 livres Pan dernier. Lea 
stocks de choux dimlnuaient A 3,473,000 livres de 
5,701,000 livres Pan dernier. 

Division de Ia statistique agricole. 
Section du btai1 et des produits d'origine 
animale. 

Juin 1981 
4-3103-508 
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Vegetables, frozen and in brine. The total 
stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 
84,773,000 	pounds 	as 	compared 	with 
113,016,000 pounds last year. 	Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture 	amounted 	to 	16,724,000 
pounds. There were 5,364,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
10,052,000 pounds last year. 

Mote as to Source and Content 

The data contained in this report 
represents stocks of fruit and vegetables 
(fresh, frozen and in preservatives) held by 
food processors, cold storages, fruit 
warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of 
growers in certain areas of commercial 
production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetables are obtained through the 
inspection services of Agriculture Canada. 

See January 1, 	1981 for methodology 
pertaining to the survey of stocks of fruit 
and vegetables. 

Lgtes congels et sa*urde. Les stocks de 
l4gumes congelEs s'élevaient A 84,773,000 livres, 
contre 113,016,000 l'anne dernlre. Las stocks 
dtenus de lguines congels destins A la 
retransforisation s'gtablissaient a 16,724,000 
livres. Il y avait 5,364,000 livres de idgumes 
saumurs contre 10,052,000 l'anne dernière. 

Note our Ia source des denudes et In cootenu de 
La publication 

Les donndes publides ici reprsentent lea 
stocks de fruits et 1gumes (frais, congels et 
en conserve) dtenus par lea 6tablissements de 
conditionnement, les entrep8ta frigorifiques, les 
entrep8ts de fruits, lea grossistes et les 
entrepts de producteurs dans certaines rgions 
de production commerciale. Lee donnes sur les 
stocks de fruits et lgumea frais proviennent des 
services d'inspection du ministère de 
l'Agriculture Canada. 

Voir la publication du ier  janvier 1981 pour Is 
mthodologie relative a l'enquête de stocks de 
fruits et de lgumes. 

Note 

See footnotes on page 8 for information 
as to specific cities and areas included on 
stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 

Nota 

Voir 	la 	note 	page 	8 pour plus 	de 
renseignements quant aux villes et aux rgions oO 
sont recueillies lea données sur lea stocks de 
pomnies de terre et d'autres lgumes. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congels dana lea entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, 	 April 1, 	May 1, 
1981P 	 198jr 	 1980 

ier mai 	 ler avril 	1er ,ai 
1981P 	 198jr 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livrea 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pones 
Blueberri es-8luets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberrie8 - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Conitners over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
,Ie plus de 1 liv jusquIl 30 liv: 

Apples - Poaes 
tlueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

40 55 22 

406 481 505 
1,240 1,084 1,278 

21 22 34 

1,707 1,642 1,839 

4,422 4,734 5,090 
4,018 4,610 5,397 
4,949 5,760 3,148 

(1) (1) 28 
6 13 61 

842 1,024 2,082 
3,760 4,716 5,553 

934 1,147 714 

18,931 22,004 22,073 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Poines 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

iijw'-I 

See footnote(s) on pope 8. 
Vot r n e ( 	1 p;g 

2,220 2,206 1,032 
1,402 1,735 1,580 
1,452 1,925 1,159 

682 129 27 
125 205 192 

1,558 1,576 1,551 
1,557 1,847 2,826 
2,993 3,861 2,046 

11,989 13,484 10,413 

I 



1,707 

30,920 

32,627 

Summary of fruit - Sotimaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congels: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenanta de 1 
liv et moms 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de I liv 

Total 

1,642 1,839 

35,488 32,486 

37,130 34,325 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congel4s et en conserve dana les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

May 1, 	 April 1, 	May 1, 
1981P 	 198jr 	 1980 

jer mal 	 ler avril 	ler mai 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

4 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Poimnes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Frutte coneervts dane 1e 
SO2, etc.: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - 5ramboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

6,642 6,940 6,122 
5,460 6,400 6,999 
6,401 7,685 4.307 

682 129 55 
131 218 253 

2,806 3,081 4,138 
6,557 7,647 9,657 
3,948 5,030 2,794 

32,627 37,130 34,325 

( 1:) 163 12 

546 704 1,325 
636 452 540 
(1) (1) (1) 

200 230 455 
277 299 602 
402 456 269 

2,061 2,309 3,315 

I 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 
	 2,061 

	 2,309 	 3,315 

GRAND - TOTAL - GRAL 
	 34,688 

	
39,439 	 37,640 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A la page 8. 
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TABLE 3. Apples in Cold and Common Storage 
Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figure8 for last year and last month) 

BLEAU 3. Potmees en entreposage frtgortutque et ordinaire 
i compris lee stocks ddtenus par lee producteurs co,suerctaux, avec chiffres correspondants pour l'ann8e prc4dente et Ia mote 

prfc8dent) 

May 1, Apr11 	1, May 1, 
1981P 1981 1980 

jer mat 1er avril jer mat 
1981P 1981 1980 

Controlled 	Cold and 
atmosphere 	Coimnon 

Total 
Atmoeph8re 	Ent reposage 
contr6l8e 	frigorifique 

et ordinaire 

thousands of pounds - mutters de ltvree 

CANADA 	 90,924 	 40,802 	 131,726 222,944 70,360 

Marittues 2,140 32 2,172 6,508 1,611 

quebec 33,379 38 33,417 55,093 17,339 

Ontario 34,252 8,911 43,163 68,592 23,861 

Manitoba - - - - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta - - - - - 

Sritiah Columbia - Cotombte—Brttannlque 21,153 31,821 52,974 92,751 27,549 

ee footnote(s) on page S. 
Vtr note(s) 8 is page 8. 

TABLE 4. Pears in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

TABLEAU 4. Poires en entrepoeage frigorifique at ordinaira 
(Y compris lee stocks d6tenus par lee producteurs cotumerctaux, avec chiffres correspondants pour iannEe prlcEdente St is mote 
prEcBdent) 

May 1, April 	1, May 1, 
1981P 1981 1980 

ier mai ler avril 1er mai 
1981P 1981 1980 

thousands of pounds 

CANA 	 - 

- mutters de livrea 

- - 

Maritimes 	 - 	 - 	 - 

QuCbec 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Britiah Columbia - Colombis—Britannique 	 - 	 - 	 - 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) 8 is page 8. 
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TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas(2) with comparative figures for 	last 
year) 

TABLEAU 5. Legumes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(Y compris les stocks dtenus par lee producteurs commerciaux dana 	las rgions 	parti cu 1 res( 2) 	avec 
chiffres correspondants pour l'anne pr&dente) 

Mayl, Mayl, Mayl, Hayl, 
1981P 1980 1981P 1980 

jer mai 1er mai 1er mai ier mai 
1981P 1980 1981P 1980 

Potatoes Onions 

Pommes de terre Oignons 

cwt. - '000 - cwt lb. - '000 - liv 

CANADA 9,372 12,003r 12,653 19,097 

Maritimes 5,648 6,671r - - 

Quebec 712 1,061 3,538 4,701 

Ontario 615 1,287 9,095 14,305 

Manitoba 1,580 1,895 - - 

73 46 Saskatchewan - - 

Alberta 671 661 - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	 73 382 20 91 

Carrots Cabbage 

Carottes Choux 

lb. - '000 - liv 

CANADA 1,201 13,857 3,473 5,701 

Maritimes - 90 28 - 

Quebec 90 1,888 2,732 2,992 

Ontario 1,111 11,879 704 2,709 

Manitoba - - - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - 

Alberta - - - - 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	 - - 9 - 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A la page 8. 
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FABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

\EILEAU 6. L8gnaea congel8s dana les entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, April I, May 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er ,1j 1er avril 1er mat 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - CongelEs 
Asparagus - Aapergee 346 269 293 

Beans - Raricots: 
Green - Verts 12,327 15,049 8,156 
Wax - Beurre 2,896 3,829 2,502 
Lima 1,213 1,686 1,968 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,808 4,105 4,266 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 5,474 6,660 8,037 
Carrots - Carottes 11,131 13,283 19,839 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 3,843 5,189 5,776 
Corn - Mars 13,107 17,154 19,822 
Peas - Pots 17,981 23,776 30,197 
Spinach - £pinards 1,023 1,132 1,135 
Squash - Courgea 1,982 2,181 1,845 
Other vegetables - Autres igguses 9,642 11,582 9 1 180 

Frozen - Total - Congelgs 84,713 105,895 113,016 

in brine - En saure 5,364 7,410 10,052 

rRAgD - TOTAL - CBN8RAL 90,137 113,305 123,068 

rootnot.$) on page n. 
jr note(s) B Is page 8. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Reid in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 7. L4ges congel4s deatins 1 is retranaforizatton dBtenua dana lea entrep8ts at fabriquse au Canada 

May 1, 	 April 1, May 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 1980 

1er mat 	 1er avril 1er mm! 
1981P 	 1981w 1980 

thousands of pounds - militers de livres 

Frozen - Congelda: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricotu: 
Green - Verts 2,051 2,067 1,104 
Wax - Beurrs (3) (3) (3) 
Uma 320 392 556 

Broccoli - Brocoli (3) 147 (3) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 1,386 1,655 (3) 
Carrots - Carottea 4,279 4,351 4,500 
Corn - Mae. 1,820 2.186 3,005 
Califlower - Choux-flaura 277 237 326 
Peas - Pois 5,850 6,095 8,694 
Spinach - Epinarda (3) (3) (3) 
Fquash - Courgea (3) (3) (3) 

RP0RTED - TOTAL - DCLAI 16,724 17,752 20,939 

c footnote(s) on page 8. 
.)tr note(s) B Ia page 8. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 
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SIGNES CONVENTIONNEI 

Les signes conventionnels suiv.-wLs .c.!1L €PIP± 

uniformément dans les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- meant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chif free dtant connus pour moms de trols 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent 9tre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits'. 

(2) Maritimes 
Stocks des producteurs commerclaux dams is 

regions reconnues de production commerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferme des 

regions de production coimnerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Br i tann ique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep6ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, lee parties basses et les 
terres intérleures. 

(3) ChIf free owls pour garantir le secret des iso-
seignements individuels; ces donnëes sont 
toutefois comprises dans les totaux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Naritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc-
tion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Qudbec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 


